OP \$90.00 4520957

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM458858

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Barracuda Networks, Inc.		10/17/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PDFfiller, Inc.
Street Address:	1371 Beacon Street
Internal Address:	Suite 301
City:	Brookline
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02446
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4520957	S
Registration Number:	4129826	SIGNNOW
Registration Number:	4520955	SIGNNOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027995000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027994000

Email: dctrademarks@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory Esau

Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory Esau	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory Esau/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2018	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Tab 06 - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Tab 06 - Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Tab 06 - Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

source=Tab 06 - Trademark Assignment#page4.tif source=Tab 06 - Trademark Assignment#page5.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Trademark Assignment") is made and entered into as of October 17, 2017 (the "Effective Date") by and between Barracuda Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor") and PDFfiller, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee"). Assignee and Assignor are sometimes referred to herein individually as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties".

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, made and entered into as of October 17, 2017 (the "Purchase Agreement"), whereby Assignor, the owner of certain Purchased Assets as defined in the Purchase Agreement, agrees to convey all of its right, title and interest in and to such Purchased Assets to Assignee, including those trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule I attached hereto, together with all goodwill associated therewith (such trademark registrations and applications, the "Assigned Trademarks"). Capitalized terms used herein, but not defined herein, shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Purchase Agreement.

WHEREAS, as of the Effective Date and pursuant to the terms hereof, Assignor wishes to assign, and the Assignee wishes to assume, all right, title and interest in the Assigned Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Parties:

- 1. As of the Effective Date, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, sells and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks, together with all goodwill associated with the Assigned Trademarks, and the right to all future damages and claims for any past, present or future infringement of the Assigned Trademarks, or other violation or unauthorized use of the Assigned Trademarks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same.
- Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer the Assigned Trademarks to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.
- 3. Each provision of this Trademark Assignment will be interpreted in such a manner as to be effective and valid under applicable law, but if any term or other provision of this Trademark Assignment is held to be invalid, illegal or unenforceable under applicable law, all other provisions of this Trademark Assignment shall remain in full force and effect.
- 4. This Trademark Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original. This Trademark Assignment may not be amended except by an instrument in writing signed by each of the Parties hereto.

EAST\147606825.3 TRADEMARK 5. This Trademark Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the internal laws (and not the law of conflicts) of the State of Delaware.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank. Signature pages follow.]

EAST\147606825. 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

BARRACUDA NETWORKS, INC.

Name:

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

ASSIGNEE:

PDFFILLER, INC.

By: UC Name: Boris Shakhnovich

Its: President

SCHEDULE I

MARK	COUNTRY	CLASS	REG. NO.
S Logo	U.S.	9	4,520,957
SignNow	U.S.	42	4,129,826
SignNow	U.S.	9	4,520,955

EAST\147606825. 3

RECORDED: 01/22/2018